## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kevin W Ahlfeld		01/31/2012	INDIVIDUAL:
Walter S Bernheimer II		01/31/2012	INDIVIDUAL:
George E Fuehrer		01/31/2012	INDIVIDUAL:
Braden L Glett		01/31/2012	INDIVIDUAL:
Louis A Guzzetti Jr		01/31/2012	INDIVIDUAL:
Andrew S Halperin		01/31/2012	INDIVIDUAL:
Thomas R Kozera		01/31/2012	INDIVIDUAL:
Andrew Mandell		01/31/2012	INDIVIDUAL:
Barry Milton		01/31/2012	INDIVIDUAL:
Stuart A Postle		01/31/2012	INDIVIDUAL:
Perry J Schiller		01/31/2012	INDIVIDUAL:
Suydam Van Zandt Schreiber		01/31/2012	INDIVIDUAL:
Columbia General Investments L.P.		01/31/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:
Lamson and Sally Rheinfrank Irrevocable Trust		01/31/2012	Trust:
Bernheimer Family Limited Partnership		01/31/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:
Walter S. Henrion III Non-Exempt Trust		01/31/2012	Trust:
Walter S. Bernheimer II CGM IRA Rollover Custodian		01/31/2012	IRA:
Walter Henrion IRA		01/31/2012	IRA:
Sandell Investments		01/31/2012	COMPANY:
James L Severs		01/31/2012	INDIVIDUAL:
Jay Goldman		01/31/2012	INDIVIDUAL:
Alvin Silverstein		01/31/2012	INDIVIDUAL:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spinnaker Coating, LLC	
Street Address:	518 East Water St.	

**REEL: 004717 FRAME: 0714** 

TRADEMARK

City:	Troy
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	45373
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2871842	PRIMESCAN
Registration Number:	3394406	ADVANTEDGE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2586170	DIVERSIPRINT
Registration Number:	2299417	STRIP-TAC
Serial Number:	77615656	QUIKAPPLY
Serial Number:	77592439	FORESTVIEW

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (203)325-5001

 Phone:
 2033255049

 Email:
 tbennett@fdh.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Tracey D. Bennett
Address Line 1: c/o Finn Dixon
Address Line 2: 177 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7205.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracey D. Bennett
Signature:	/s/Tracey D. Bennett
Date:	02/15/2012

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release (Subordinated Noteholders) (01383559)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (Subordinated Noteholders) (01383559)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (Subordinated Noteholders) (01383559)#page3.tif source=Trademark Release (Subordinated Noteholders) (01383559)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004717 FRAME: 0715 RELEASE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
COLLATERAL SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 31st day of January, 2012, by Louis A.

Guzzetti, Jr., pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter dated January 23, 2012 ("Payoff Letter"),

having been duly appointed by the Purchaser Majority (as defined in the Payoff Letter) as the

"Purchaser Representative," (the "Purchaser Representative"), in favor of SPINNAKER

COATING, LLC (the "Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Purchaser Representative, on behalf of the

Secured Parties (as hereinafter defined) hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all

liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2008 (as the same has

been amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security

Agreement") by and among the Grantor and the parties listed on Exhibit B hereto (the

"Secured Parties").

Purchaser Representative consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the

request and cost of the Grantor, such further instruments, documents and release forms as the

Grantor may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any

such liens and security interests upon such trademarks.

{01372119; 2; 7205-1 }

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004717 FRAME: 0716

This Release shall be binding upon the Purchaser Representative's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

Louis A. Guzzetti, Jr., as Purchaser Representative

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK RELEASE]

# EXHIBIT A

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
PRIMESCAN	2871842	8/10/04
ADVANTEDGE TECHNOLOGY	3394406	3/11/08
DIVERSIPRINT	2586170	6/25/02
STRIP-TAC	2299417	12/14/99

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK APPLICATION	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
QUIKAPPLY	77615656	11/17/08
FORESTVIEW	77592439	10/14/08

{01372119; 2; 7205-1 }

TRADEMARK REEL: 004717 FRAME: 0718

## EXHIBIT B

## SECURED PARTIES

Kevin W. Ahlfeld Walter S. Bernheimer II Columbia General Investments, L.P.

George E. Fuehrer Braden L. Glett

Louis A. Guzzetti, Jr.

Andrew S. Halperin

Thomas R. Kozera

Andrew Mandell

Barry Milton

Sandell Investments

Perry J. Schiller

Suydam Van Zandt Schreiber

James L. Severs

Bernheimer Family Limited Partnership

Lamson and Sally Rheinfrank Irrevocable Trust

Walter S. Henrion III Non-Exempt Trust

Stuart A. Postle

Walt Henrion IRA

Walter S. Bernheimer II CGM IRA Rollover Custodian

Jay Goldman

Alvin Silverstein

{01372119; 2; 7205-1 }

**RECORDED: 02/15/2012** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004717 FRAME: 0719**